DEED OF ADJUDICATION WITH WAIVER OF RIGHTS

Notice is hereby given that the estate of the late PIO 
ANAS known as a parcel of land Lot No. 3664 situated 
in Brgy. Bagumbayan, Alimodian, Iloilo covered by TAX 
DECLARATION NO. 02-0006-00166 (PIN 041-02-0006-
004-33) with an area of  TWENTY THREE THOUSAND 
ONE HUNDRED AND FORTY FOUR (23,144) SQUARE 
METERS, more or less  is adjudicated to heirs ROMEO M. 
ANAS, THELMA ANAS CABEROY and MERCED ANAS 
SUMAGAYSAY. That, the heirs/adjudicatees WAIVED, 
RENOUNCED and RELINQUISHED all their rights, shares, 
interests, and participations in the above-said parcel of land

[...]

DEED OF ADJUDICATION / EXTRAJUDICIAL 
SETTLEMENT OF ESTATE

Notice is hereby given that the estate of the late EVA 
GASAPO MOLETA known as Lot No. 1647 situated in 
Poblacion, Guimbal, Iloilo covered by TAX DECLARATION 
NO. 19-0001-02643 PIN 041-19-001-031-51 with an area 
of Seven Hundred Forty Four (744) square meters is 
adjudicated to heirs TOMAS F. MOLETA and JAPHET 
GRACE G. MOLETA, as entered in the notarial registry 
of ATTY. JOHN PAUL S. SUABERON per Doc. No. 395, 
Page No. 80, Book No. V, Series of 2026.

NE/Jan. 19, 26 & Feb. 2, 2026

DEED OF EXTRA-JUDICIAL SETTLEMENT

[...]

PRIMAVERA consisting of parcels of land Lot No. 
385 of the Cadastral Survey of Oton, with all buildings 
and improvements except those herein expressly noted 
as belonging to other persons, covered by TRANSFER 
CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. T-67463 with an area 
of ELEVEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND TWO 
(11,902) SQUARE METERS, MORE OR LESS and Lot 
No. 459 of the Cadastral Survey of Oton, with all buildings 
and improvements except those herein expressly noted 
as belonging to other persons, covered by ORIGINAL 
CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. 20592 with an area of 
SEVEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-FIVE (785) SQUARE 
METERS, MORE OR ESS area adjudicated to heirs NENITA 
D. PRIMAVERA, ALBERTO D. PRIMAVERA, JOEMILE 
D. PRIMAVERA, VICENTE NEIL D. PRIMAVERA, and 
MARIA LILIBETH PRIMAVERA. That, NENITA D. 
PRIMAVERA waived and quitclaim all her rights, interests

[...]

respectively and with postal address/es at (1) Brgy. 9, San 
Jose St., San Miguel, Iloilo Province; and (2) Lot 15 Blk. 
11, Lessandra Subdivision, Brgy. Jibao-an, Pavia, Iloilo, 
to satisfy the mortgaged indebtedness which as of August 
05, 2025, amounted to ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED 
TEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR PESOS 
& 85/100 (Php1,110,944.85) Philippine Currency, including 
interest, penalties, other charges besides the attorney’s 
fees and incidental expenses incurred for the foreclosure, 
the Ex-Officio Provincial Sheriff Iloilo or his duly authorized 
deputy will sell at Public Auction on May 07, 2026 at TEN

[...]

BUGNA, Filipino, of legal age, married 
to ALLAN C. BUGNA, residents of 20th St., Blk. 7. Lot 36 
Westwood Subd., Mandurriao. Iloilo City, herein referred 
to as Mortgagor/s, to satisfy the mortgaged indebtedness 
which as of November 03, 2025, amounting to ONE 
MILLION ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND 
EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY-SIX PESOS & 45/100 
(Php1,127,896.45) Philippine Currency, including interest, 
penalties, other charges besides the attorney’s fees and 
incidental expenses incurred for the foreclosure, the Ex-
Officio Provincial Sheriff of Iloilo or his duly authorized 
deputy will sell at Public Auction on February 24, 2026,